
Attendance

Our attendance has ever so slightly dipped this week, but I am pleased that we 
are very close to 97% and that we are ending the week on 98% today. Our 
Reception class have even achieved 100% for the whole week!

R E CE PTI O N:  1 00%

YE AR  1 :  97. 31 %      YE AR  4 :  91 . 25 %

YE AR  2 :  98%          YE AR  5 :  97. 86%

YE AR  3:  97. 86%     YE AR  6:  97. 5 8%96.94%

Shout Out ~ Don’t forget to check out your child’s class page.
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The children who have been awarded the trophy this week are:
YR – Lyra
Y1 – Shreyaan
Y2 – Lily-Mae
Y3 – Yoshith
Y4 – Jacob
Y5 – Isla
Y6 – Timothy

Whole School – Tyrece
Attendance – YR, 100% attendance for the whole week!

Safeguarding

If you are worried about a 
child it is vital you report it. 
Safeguarding is everyone’s 
responsibility.
https://www.buckssafeguar
ding.org.uk/childrenpartners
hip/

LHA Values

We love to celebrate all achievements in our Friday assembly. If your child has 
something to share from the week, they can bring it in on a Friday for us to 
celebrate with them.

Class assembly dates and times
Spring term
Reception: Wednesday 25th February at 9am, Lunar New Year
Y1: Friday 20th March at 9am, Poetry
Summer term
Y3: Thursday 30th April at 2:45pm, May Day
Y2: Friday 12th June at 9am, Oceans



SEND coffee morning

MUSIC OPEN DAY
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Presenters of the week
YR – Daisy 
Y1 – Nina
Y2 – Lamayah
Y3 – Amayra
Y4 – Rory
Y5 – Libby
Y6 – Abiya

Diary Dates
Wednesday 11th and Thursday 12th February – parents evening
Friday 13th February – TTRockstars Day
Thursday 5th March – World Book Day

Tuesday 25th June – EYFS sports day
Wednesday 26th June – KS1 and KS2 sports day
Wednesday 8th July – Reserve sports day
Thursday 16th July – Y6 production after school

A reminder that long hair should be tied up for the school day, and 
especially for PE lessons. Transferrable tattoos and nail varnish also 
need to be removed before children return to school.


